

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington
10/22/2018 4:15 PM

No. 35932-8-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

ERIC BUCK, Appellant

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF SPOKANE COUNTY
THE HONORABLE JUDGE ANNETTE S. PLESE

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Marie J. Trombley, WSBA 41410
PO Box 829
Graham, WA
253-445-7920

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR 1

II. STATEMENT OF FACTS 2

III. ARGUMENT 4

 A. Seizure Of An Individual, Absent Particularized Suspicion
 He Is Engaged In Criminal Activity, Is Unlawful And The Fruits
 Of the Seizure Must Be Suppressed..... 4

 1. Standard of Review 4

 2. Article I § 7, of the State Constitution Guarantees Require
 Reasonable Suspicion Of Criminal Activity Based On
 Specific And Articulate Facts Known To The Officer At
 The Inception Of An Unwarranted Seizure. 4

 B. The Trial Court Exceeded Its Authority When It Imposed A
 Sentence Outside Of the Statutory Maximum and The DNA
 Database Fee. 11

 1. Confinement Term 11

 2. DNA DataBase Fee Must Be Stricken..... 12

IV. CONCLUSION..... 13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

In re Pers. Restraint of Fleming, 129 Wn.2d 529, 919 P.2d 66
(1996) 11

State v. Boyd, 174 Wn.2d 470, 275 P.3d 321 (2012) 11

State v. Doughty, 170 Wn.2d 57, 239 P.3d 573 (2010) 5

State v. Fuentes, 183 Wn.2d 149, 352 P.3d 152 (2015) 4

State v. Gatewood, 163 Wn.2d 534, 182 P.3d 426 (2008) 4

State v. Glover, 116 Wn.2d 509, 806 P.2d 760 (1991) 5

State v. Ladson, 138 Wn.2d 343, 979 P.2d 833 (1999) 6

State v. Larson, 93 Wash.2d 638, 611 P.2d 771 (1980) 10

State v. Mann, 146 Wn.App. 349, 189 P.3d 843 (2008) 11

State v. Ramirez, 426 P.3d 714, 2018 WL 4499761 (2018) 12

State v. Weyand, 188 Wn.2d 804, 399 P.3d 530 (2017) 6

Federal Cases

Terry v. Ohio, 392 U.S. 1, 88 S.Ct. 1868, 20 L.Ed.2d 889 (1968) ... 5

Constitutional Provisions

Washington Constitution Article I, § 7 4

Statutes

RCW 43.43.7541 12

RCW 9.35.020(3) 12

RCW 9A.20.020(c) 12
